

Court No. - 72

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12064 of 2024

Appellant :- Jagat Narayan Patel

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Manvendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Basharat Ali Khan,G.A.,Zawwar
Haider Naqvi

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj,J.

Upon a call given by High Court Bar Association, Allahabad,
lawyers are abstaining from work.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant. Learned State
Counsel is present.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned to 11th March, 2025
as fresh.

Order Date :- 25.2.2025

Brijesh