



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12064 of 2024

Jagat Narayan Patel

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Manvendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Basharat Ali Khan, G.A., Zawwar Haider Naqvi

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Sri Zawwar Haider, Advocate holding brief of Sri Basharat Ali Khan, learned counsel for the informant seeks adjournment on the personal ground of Sri Basharat Ali Kha.
2. Considering the personal request on behalf of learned counsel for the first informant, put up this case as fresh in the week commencing 22nd September, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

September 11, 2025
A.Kr.