



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12064 of 2024

Jagat Narayan Patel
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manvendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Basharat Ali Khan, G.A., Zawwar Haider Naqvi

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

On the request of Sri Manvendra Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 26.02.2026 peremptorily along with connected cases.

January 22, 2026
C. MANI

(Tarun Saxena,J.)