



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12064 of 2024

Jagat Narayan Patel

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Manvendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Basharat Ali Khan, G.A., Zawwar
Haider Naqvi

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is present. Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 is not present.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant has pressed the bail application.
3. The file has been received to this Court by order of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.
4. Notice shall be issued to the opposite parties in the present appeal as well as in all connected appeals without any delay.
5. List this matter peremptorily on 18.03.2026 among the top ten cases alongwith connected matters.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 26, 2026

K.K. Maurya