



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 12064 of 2024

Jagat Narayan Patel

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: Ajay Singh Yadav, Kuldip Singh Yadav, Manvendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Basharat Ali Khan, G.A., Zawwar Haider Naqvi

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. There are three criminal appeals filed against the judgment of conviction and sentence dated 22.11.2024, and a criminal revision has also been filed.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants is pressing the bail application
3. Put up this matter on 25.03.2026 at 2.00 P.M. alongwith connected matters and trial court record.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that State has not filed mandatory objection in connected Criminal appeal No. 175 of 2025.
5. Learned A.G.A. is directed to file the objection prior to the date fixed.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 18, 2026

K.K. Maurya